16-C-00029; Ditch Stabilization Bid Opening: 1:30P.M., October 11, 2016

Item No.	Description	Approx.		Douglas N	. Higgins, Inc		Kamming	a & Roodvoets	Pac C	omm Inc.
item No.	Description	Uni	Quantity	Unit Price	1	otal	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
0100-1	Contingency	LS	1	\$200,000.00	\$2	200,000.00	\$200,000.00	\$200,000.00	\$200,000.00	\$200,000.00
0101-1	Mobilization	LS	1	\$60,000.00		60,000.00	\$60,000.00		\$60,000.00	\$60,000.00
0102-1	Maintenance of Traffic	LS	1	\$18,000.00		518,000.00	\$14,000.00		\$65,165.00	\$65,165.00
0104-1	Floating Turbidity Barrier	LS	1	\$7,870.00		\$7,870.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$8,200.00	\$8,200.00
0113-1	Clear and Grub	SY	6,198	\$6.00	9	37,188.00	\$60.00	\$371,880.00	\$66.80	\$414,026.40
0142-1	Import Select Soil	CY	840	\$45.00	\$	37,800.00	\$45.00	\$37,800.00	\$142.25	\$119,490.00
0142-2	Grading of Ditch Slopes	SY	2,240	\$9.00	\$	520,160.00	\$15.00	\$33,600.00	\$28.35	\$63,504.00
0350-10	Concrete Flume	SF	300	\$11.00		\$3,300.00	\$15.00	\$4,500.00	\$101.60	\$30,480.00
0350-20	Concrete Footers	LS	1	\$12,000.00	\$	512,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$27,161.00	\$27,161.00
0355-10	Fiberglass Reinforced Plastic (FRP) Walkway	LS	1	\$13,000.00	\$	513,000.00	\$13,500.00	\$13,500.00	\$29,557.00	\$29,557.00
0426-10	Relocation of Bar Screen	LS	1	\$9,000.00		\$9,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$6,062.00	\$6,062.00
0523-10	Fabric Formed Concrete Mat	SY	2,402	\$75.00	\$1	80,150.00	\$85.00	\$204,170.00	\$108.20	\$259,896.40
0525-10	Concrete Stabilization Mat	SY	1,340	\$114.00	\$1	52,760.00	\$90.00	\$120,600.00	\$144.80	\$194,032.00
0526-20	Turf Reinforment Mat	SY	1320	\$24.00	\$	31,680.00	\$20.00	\$26,400.00	\$33.60	\$44,352.00
0530-15	Rubble Rip-Rap	CY	309	\$150.00	\$	646,350.00	\$120.00	\$37,080.00	\$251.50	\$77,713.50
0548-10	Stacked Block Retaining Wall	SF	740		\$	39,960.00	\$50.00	\$37,000.00	\$347.10	\$256,854.00
0550-1	6' Wood Privacy Fence	LF	300	\$85.00	\$	25,500.00	\$32.00	\$9,600.00	\$33.00	\$9,900.00
0550-2	Removal of Existing Fence and Installation of Temporary Fence	LF	600	\$8.00		\$4,800.00	\$13.00	\$7,800.00	\$13.90	\$8,340.00
0570-1	Sod	SY	5,717	\$5.00	\$	28,585.00	\$8.00	\$45,736.00	\$17.00	\$97,189.00
0570-2	Grass Seeding	SY	1,340	\$3.00		\$4,020.00	\$1.50	\$2,010.00	\$11.00	\$14,740.00
0570-3	Landscaping	LS	1	\$11,000.00	4	511,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$40,610.00	\$40,610.00
				TOTAL	. \$	943,123.00	TOTAL	\$ 1,247,676.00	TOTAL	\$2,027,272.3
Notice of Intent to A	Award: Unless subsequently indicated otherwise, in a revised posting, the Ci	y of Ta	impa intends t	o award the						
	to the lowest bidder listed in this tabulation. A bidder aggrieved by this decis				-					
	business days from the first posting hereof, pursuant to City of Tampa Code curement Protest Procedures. Protests not conforming therewith shall not be			Division 3,		Bids	Received By:	Jim Greiner		
								Jim Greiner, P.E.		
						City of Tampa - Contract Administra			Department	
					306 E. Jackson Street - 4		- 4N			
								Tampa, FL 33602		